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Executive Summary: 

The Third Party Exam Administrator Report for 2016 contains reporting requirements which 
are mandated pursuant to Section 5a(1) of Public Act 152 of 1979. 

Section 5a(1) of Public Act 152 of 1979 requires the following: 

Sec. 5a(1) The department shall submit a report each year to the house and 
senate appropriations committees and the house and senate fiscal agencies for 
the preceding fiscal year concerning the fees charged by each third party exam 
administrator for each examination or test conducted by that administrator 
pursuant to an agreement with the department. 

Pursuant to these requirements, this report has been prepared and issued electronically to 
the House and Senate Appropriations Standing Committees, as well as the House and 
Senate Fiscal Agencies, to meet the annual reporting requirements. In addition, this report 
is also contained online under the following location:  

• The 2019 MCL Reports section - Legislative Reports of the Department of Licensing
and Regulatory Affairs website at: www.michigan.gov/laralegreports.

http://www.legislature.mi.gov/(S(yfgql5jzjssepm3qxw3g0qhd))/mileg.aspx?page=GetObject&objectname=mcl-338-2205a
http://www.michigan.gov/lara


Fee

$69
$79
$84

$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$69
$92
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$92
$92
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$92
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a) Business & Law Examination
b) Basement Waterproofing
c) Carpentry
d) Concrete
e) Excavation

6. Barber:

7. Cosmetology:

Examination Title 

2. Builders' Salesperson

5. Instructor for Cosmetology, Electrology, Esthetician, Manicurist, or Natural Hair Culturist

f) Gutters
g) House Wrecking
h) Insulation Work
i) Masonry
j) Painting & Decorating
k) Roofing
l) Siding
m) Screen and Storm Sash
n) Swimming Pools
o) Tile and Marble
4. Barber Instructor Theory Exam

3. Maintenance and Alteration Contractor Trades (M&A):

b) Practice & Trade Examination
a) Business & Law Examination
1. Residential Builder:

8. Electrologist:

a) Theory
b) Practical 

a) Theory
b) Practical

a) Theory
b) Practical 



$92
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$92
$92

$92
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$125
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$58
$78

$38
$38
$58
$95
$75
$50
$56

22. Security Alarm
23. Polygraph

21. Professional Surveyor

18. Hearing Aid Dealer

a) Theory
b) Practical
20. Personnel Agent

19. Hearing Aid Sales Person:

b) Practical

17. Collection Agency Manager

a) Theory
b) Practical

a) Theory
b) Practical
12. Real Estate Sales Person
13. Real Estate Broker
14. State Licensed Appraiser
15. Certified Residential Appraiser
16. Certified General Appraiser

24. Mortuary Science

9. Esthetician:

10. Manicurist:

11. Natural Hair Culturist:

a) Theory
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